Net financial assets/(liabilities)   669   2,646   185   1,373   (12,328)   (7,455)
Less: Net financial (assets)/
  liabilities denominated in the
  respective entities’ functional
  currencies   -   (2,646)   -   (1,373)   12,328   8,309

Currency Exposure   669   -   185   -   -   854

163C E N S O F  H O L D I N G S  B E R H A D   |   A N N U A L  R E P O RT  2 0 2 0

F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

43. F I N A N C I A L  I N S T R U M E N T S  ( C O N T ’ D )

43.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(i) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies at the end of
the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

   The Group   The Company
   2020   2019   2020   2019
   Increase/   Increase/   Increase/   Increase/
   (Decrease)   (Decrease)   (Decrease)   (Decrease)
   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

Effects on (Loss)/Profit After Taxation and Other
  Comprehensive (Expenses) /Income

Strengthened by 10%
- Hong Kong Dollar   (115)   (51)   -   -
- United States Dollar   3   (14)   -   -

Weakened by 10%
- Hong Kong Dollar   115   51   -   -
- United States Dollar   (3)   14   -   -

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term borrowings with variable
rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available and by maintaining a balanced portfolio
mix of fixed and floating rate borrowings.

The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks are carried at amortised cost. Therefore, they are not subject to interest
rate risk as defined in MFRS 7 since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a
change in market interest rates.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk based on the carrying amounts of the financial instruments at the end of the
reporting period is disclosed in Note 43.1(c) to the financial statements.

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2020 (Cont’d)

164

43. F I N A N C I A L  I N S T R U M E N T S  ( C O N T ’ D )

43.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at the end of the reporting
period, with all other variables held constant:-

   The Group   The Company
   2020   2019   2020   2019
   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

Effects on (Loss)/ Profit After Taxation and Other
  Comprehensive Income/(Expense)

Increase of 100 basis points (“bp”)   (194)   (306)   (162)   (274)
Decrease of 100 bp   194   306   162   274

(b) Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other receivables. The
Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an
ongoing basis. For other financial assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively
with high credit rating counterparties.

The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises principally from loans and advances to subsidiaries, and corporate guarantee given to
financial institutions for credit facilities granted to certain subsidiaries. The Company monitors the results of these subsidiaries